TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SVENSKA NUBBAR AB		02/12/2010	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REIMERSHOLMS AB	
Street Address:	SE-117 97	
Internal Address:	c/o V&S Vin & Sprit AB	
City:	STOCKHOLM	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2221652	REIMERSHOLMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027568000 Email: rkim@mwe.com Correspondent Name: Richard Y. Kim Address Line 1: 600 13th Street, N.W.

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25718-915

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Richard Y. Kim Name: Address Line 1: 600 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004158 FRAME: 0698

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Y. Kim	
Signature:	/Richard Y. Kim/	
Date:	03/02/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=REIMERSHOLMS Assignment#page1.tif source=REIMERSHOLMS Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004158 FRAME: 0699

Confirmation of Assignment of Trademarks

Svenska Nubbar AB, corporate identification number 556784-8550, with address Årstaängsvägen 19a, 117 97 Stockholm, Sweden ("Svenska Nubbar"), has on this day to Kommstart 157 (subject to change of name to Reimersholms AB), corporate identification number 556799-9130, with address Årstaängsvägen 19a, 117 97 Stockholm, Sweden ("Reimersholms"), assigned all its rights, title and interest to the trademarks listed in <u>Appendix 1</u> (the "Trademarks").

The Trademarks have been assigned to Reimersholms, a company within the same group as Svenska Nubbar, without assigning the business to which the Trademarks belong.

Stockholm on // February 2010

Svenska Nubbar AB

Kommstart 157 AB

D-803435-v5

Appendix 1

U.S. Registration No. 2221652 for REIMERSHOLMS

Registration Date: February 2, 1999

RECORDED: 03/02/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004158 FRAME: 0701